Stockton Unified School District
Student Support Services

Winter 2019-2020
School Climate Data

PLUS Program

Direction Survey

4th-5th Grades 6th-8th Grades 9th-12th Grades

2019-2020 School Year || 2018-2019 School Year 2019-2020 School Year || 2018-2019 School Year 2019-2020 School Year || 2018-2019 School Year

FALL WINTER EOY || FAL WINTER EOY FALL WINTER EOY || FAL WINTER EOY FALL WINTER EoY || FAL WINTER EOY
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c at e g o) I’i es Qu e Sti ons 4951 Students| 4892 Stud(;::sf = ni:?::i?\jv 3 :Z:essz:::::;sv::w Students| 5094 Students [§ 7483 Students| 7188 Stud;n:f Panic?t:«:::t; :9::;:4:::;5“7:63 Students| 7157 Students [§ 7173 Students| 6114 Stnd;m:f Panicsitud"etr;t‘su his::ss;::::;s ::88 Students| 5506 Students

Bullying | know how to report bullying on campus. 86% 86% 81% 85% 87% 85% 83% 88% 88% 87% daiad el fatated jataded faiated
Bullying I stand up for myself without putting others down. 84% 83% 80% 81% 81% iiadad i fadaiad fadaded adaiad iaiadad i adaiad fadaded adadad

| have been bullied on campus in the last 30 days. 15% 13% 16% 14% 16% 11% 10% 11% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9% 9%
Cyberbullying | have been cyberbullied in the last 60 days. 10% 11% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7%
Inclusion | have friends my age that really care about me. 90% 89% 920% 90% 89% 88% 89% 89% 89% 87% 85% 86% 85% 85% 85%
e There are ac““l:;;g;’:tf:gsi‘:nh""' thatienioy § ggos | 88% 8o% | 87% | 86% | 79% | 74% 79%  76% @ 13% | 67% @ 62% 67% = 63% | 62%
st [ SR [EER CRRCRRT A v s oo | san s o
School Climate | | "W an adultat ;‘;hef;’:]‘e*l‘;t teantalkwith, ifl § ggos | 89% 8% | 88%  88% | 81% | 80% 8s% 8% | 81% | 71% | 73% 73% | 76% | 74%
School Connections | feel like | am part of this school. 85% 82% 84% 82% 78% 71% 69% 75% 71% 65% 62% 59% 64% 63% 58%
School Connections The teachers at this school treat students fairly. 86% 84% 87% 85% 80% 68% 66% 74% 70% 62% 58% 59% 55% 57% 48%
School Connections | feel safe in my school. 81% 77% 82% 80% 75% 68% 66% 72% 68% 61% 58% 56% 66% 67% 62%
DTSR A my school, ‘r’;:; s teacher or otheradultwho | g796  87% 87%  86% | 86% | 79% = 78% 79% | 78% | 76% | 69% @ 71% 69% | 72%  71%
School Connections | ™ SC“ZZ'II:’;ferem;;::fzzh:rgz;gj:f adutwhod ggep | 91% 92%  92% | 9% | 85%  85% 86% | 85% | 83% | 78% @ 78% 80% | 81%  78%
Atmyschool there is s teacher or other adultwho | 8996 89% 89%  89%  89% | 84% @ 82% 86%  84% @ 81% | 77%  78% 80% | 83% @ 81%
. If I knew there was going to be a fight on campus | o, o o, o o, o o o, o, 0, o
Violence and Weapons would report it to a teacher or administrator. 85% 84% 89% 87% 84% 67% 62% 69% 66% 60% 40% 38% 38% 38% 36%
Violence and Weapons || $2W another Sf‘\‘ﬂj’:u’];‘:zgjm“s withaweapon | g300 | 9394 91% = 92%  91% | 86% | 84% 87%  86% @ 81% | 72% @ 71% 78% | 72% | 70%
There. is a lot of tension at my schoo_l l?gtween o o - e o o 34% 31% 26% 26% 28% 28% 28% 23% 23% 23%

different cultures, races, or ethnicities.
| have felt isolated/harassed at school because of
School Climate my gender identification or sexual orientation s s idaid fadaied idaid fadaied 8% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6%
within the last 60 days.
Tobacco In the past 30 day?;ati\;iz?Oked cigarettes at aid ad aied bt aied bt 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Transition I do not go to any of the activities on campus, e e e mw e e | 2008 | 20% 21% | 19% | 19% | 25% @ 25% 27% | 28% | 27%
because | do not have anyone to go with.
In the past 30 days, | have used an e-cigarette,
Vaping hookah, e-hookah, e-pen, or other vaping device, CITI CITI i aid i aid 6% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 7% 10% 10% 11%
with or without nicotine.
) In the last 30 days | have been influenced by my P oo o ~r—n o ~r—n 0, 0, o, o, ~on rrs ~n ~rn ~n
Inclusion friends to drink alcohol or do drugs. 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%

Alcohol In the past 30 days, | f;fli::h':jd at least one drink of P o — o — o ~en P o — o 12% 13% 14% 16% 16%
Drugs In the past 30 daysr,nlohraevtei muié;d marijuana one or oo o~ ~n oo ~n o ~on o e e il 10% 10% 12% 13% 13%
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~~~ = guestion not asked

Dark BLUE shaded Category= LCAP Performance Scorecard Measure



